DNV Headquarters, Veritasveien 1, P.O.Box 300, 1322 Høvik, Norway. Tel: +47 67 57 99 00. www.dnv.com
  IC - A1433452 - Renewal of TAP000018E (2024-01-06) - Volz Gruppe GmbH.docx
Volz Gruppe GmbH
Gartenstrasse 6
78586 Deilingen
DNV Maritime
Office Augsburg
Augsburger Straße 9

This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
Cutting ring fittings, standpipe connections, 24° swivel connectors, bulkhead couplings,
straight reducers, male connectors, weld connectors, diagnostic equipment and blanking
plugs
Issued to
Volz Gruppe GmbH
Deilingen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature range: Up to +250°C. Refer to certificate.
Max. working press.: Up to 800bar. Refer to certificate.
Sizes: 4mm up to 42mm
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-01-07
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
This Certificate is valid until 2024-01-06.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Andrii Pishchanskyi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-005792-4
Certificate No: TAP000018E
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Cutting ring fittings and 24° swivel connectors according to DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1.
Cutting rings
 SDR – metallic sealing, single edge cutting ring –24° cone end as per DIN 3861;
 PDR – metallic sealing, double edge cutting ring –24° cone end as per DIN 3861.
Fittings
This type approval includes the fittings as specified in the Volz Carbon Steel Catalogue “Tube Fittings and
Accessories” edition 08/2014. The following couplings are excluded from the certificate:
Designation Coupling type
ASKV Straight weld coupling for tubes
SKA Straight weld nipple for tubes
GMA 3 Straight test point connector
VKA 3 Test point
EMA 3 Test point
MAV – MA 3 Test point pressure gauge connector
SMA 3 Measuring hose
Materials
Component Material designation Standard/Specification
Pipe coupling, nut
and cutting ring
C15 (1.0401) non alloy steel
C22 (1.0402) non alloy steel
C35 (1.0501) non alloy steel
C45 (1.0503) non alloy steel
11SMnPb30 (1.0718) non alloy steel
C10C (1.0214) non alloy steel
DIN EN 10277-2, DIN 3859
DIN EN 10277-3, DIN 3859
Application/Limitation
The couplings are type approved for application in pipe class I, II and III piping systems, as specified in